INVITATION FOR BIDS Union County Administration Building (Chrysler Building) Roof Replacement Re-Bid (JOB NO. PW-22-12-101)

THE COUNTY OF UNION, SOUTH CAROLINA will accept sealed bids from qualified and SC licensed "Roofing Contractors" on forms contained in Bid Document. until **3:00 P.M.** (local time) on Wednesday, January 18, 2023, at which time they will be opened in the Union County Public Works Office located at 1246 S. Duncan Highway, Union, SC and read aloud to the public.

Scope of Project - Remove existing roof layer down to existing concrete material and replace with insulation and a .060 mil TPO single ply roofing system per manufacturers specifications and according to terms in the Bid Document.

Pre- Bid Meeting - A Pre-Bid meeting will be held at 10:00 AM, **Wednesday, January 04, 2023 at 10:00 AM** at the Union County Public Works Office located at 1246 S. Duncan Highway, Union, SC.

If unable to attend, it is recommended to contact the Project Engineer to set up a site visit and register as a potential bidder.

Project Documents - Bid Document (s) can be obtained at the Union County Public Works Office or request from the Project Manager at <u>jbrannon@countyofunion.com</u>

Union County, the Owner, reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to waive any formality or technicality in any bid in the interest of the Owner. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of forty-five (45) calendar days after scheduled time for receiving bids.

Questions should be directed to Jerry A. Brannon, Sr., P.E., Project Manager at phone # 864-426-4022. jbrannon@countyofunion.com

BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FROM ANY PERSON AND/OR VENDOR THAT OWES DELINQUENT TAXES TO THE COUNTY OF UNION.